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Philosophy of Education

Our Educational Philosophy is based on three things, the Great Commission, the
Great Truth, and what Dr. Gray likes to call the Great Motivation.

The Great Commission is found in three primary passages of scripture: Matthew
28:20, Mark 16:14-18 and Luke 24:45-48.

Matthew 28:20

“Go therefore and make disciples of all the nations, baptizing them in the name of
the Father and the Son and the Holy Spirit, teaching them to observe all that I
commanded you;...” ---Matthew 28:20 NASB

Mark 16:15-16

““And He said to them, “Go into all the world and preach the gospel to all creation.
“He who has believed and has been baptized shall be saved; but he who has
disbelieved shall be condemned.”” ---Mark 16:15-16 NASB

Luke 24:45-48

““Then He opened their minds to understand the Scriptures, and He said to them,
“Thus it is written, that the Christ would suffer and rise again from the dead the
third day, and that repentance for forgiveness of sins would be proclaimed in His
name to all the nations, beginning from Jerusalem. “You are witnesses of these
things.”” ---Luke 24:45-48 NASB

Dr. Gray’s translation from the Greek of the Great Commission:

“As we are going about our daily lives, Make Disciples of All Peoples, baptizing
them in the name of the Father, the Son, and the Holy Spirit!”

In the Greek, the imperative or command in this passage is on the “Make Disciples
of All Peoples, NOT on the Going! The mission is simply to Share what Jesus
Christ has done in our lives, not on you going out, knocking on the doors of
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strangers (though if the Holy Spirit has lead you to do this, I am not telling you not
to go out and knock on doors) with some memorized gospel presentation that you
learned in Evangelism Explosion, Christian Witness Training, or some other
evangelism program.

We must first lead people to Faith in Christ before we can Make Disciples of them!
We can use many areas of Christian Ministry to Disciple: Bible Study/Christian
Education, Christian Counseling, even Music Ministry. Whatever your
calling/spiritual gifts you can play a role in Making Disciples!!!

The Great Truth 1s based on Luke 24:45-48, which is also the third of the Great
Commission passages.

““Then He opened their minds to understand the Scriptures, and He said to them,
“Thus it is written, that the Christ would suffer and rise again from the dead the
third day, and that repentance for forgiveness of sins would be proclaimed in His

name to all the nations, beginning from Jerusalem. “You are witnesses of these
things.”” ---Luke 24:45-48 NASB

This Great Truth of Christ Crucified for Our Sins MUST be given Central Place in
ALL that we teach!

The Great Motivation is based on two passages of scripture. The first is found in
Matthew 22:36-39.

"And He said to Him, ""YOU SHALL LOVE THE LORD YOUR GOD WITH
ALL YOUR HEART, AND WITH ALL YOUR SOUL, AND WITH ALL YOUR
MIND." ---Matthew 22:36-39 NASB

This commandment tells us that we must love those around us. Now you may be
thinking:

“Dr. Gray how do I love those around me? Some of them are Mean, Nasty, Hateful
(they even hate me), Irritating and just plain Unlovable. I can’t do that!”

Well, it is quite simple. DON’T Worry About It! At this point you are probably
confused, but it is quite simple. You don’t do the loving. The Holy Spirit, as He
works in you to conform you to the Image of Christ, will Transform You and
Supply You with the Love For Others around you. The motivation for all we do,
and the attitude we approach our calling with, is LOVE!!!
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The second passage of scripture is found in John 13:35:

“By this all men will know that you are My disciples, if you have love for one
another.” --- John 13:35 NASB

The Third Passage of scripture is found in Romans 13:8:

“Owe nothing to anyone except to love one another; for he who loves his neighbor
has fulfilled the law.” --- Romans 13:8 NASB

The fourth Passage of scripture is found in 1 Thessalonians 3:12:

“and may the Lord cause you to increase and abound in love for one another, and
for all people, just as we also do for you;” ---1 Thessalonians 3:12 NASB

The fifth Passage of scripture is found in 1 Peter 4:8:

“Above all, keep fervent in your love for one another, because love covers a
multitude of sins.” --- 1 Peter 4:8 NASB

The sixth Passage of scripture is found in 1 John 3:11:

“For this is the message which you have heard from the beginning, that we should
love one another;” ---1 John 3:11 NASB

The seventh Passage of scripture is found in 1 John 4:7:

“Beloved, let us love one another, for love is from God; and everyone who loves is
born of God and knows God.” ---1 John 4:7 NASB

All that we do Must be motivated by LOVE!!!

These are the three principles that guide us in Training Others for Christian
Ministry, Leadership Roles and Christian Discipleship.
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WHAT IS GRACE-BASED EDUCATION?

What is Grace?

Grace is the Unearned, Undeserved, Unmerited Favor of God!

“May grace (God’s favor) and peace (which is perfect well-being, all necessary
good, all spiritual prosperity, and freedom from fears and agitating passions and
moral conflicts) be multiplied to you in [the full, personal, precise, and correct]

knowledge of God and of Jesus our Lord.” —2 Peter 1:2, AMP

There are many quality writings by great men of God on favor (Grace), but what
we want you to see is that God’s unmerited favor (Grace) is not a topic. Grace is
not a teaching.

GOD’S UNMERITED FAVOR (Grace) IS THE GOSPEL!

God’s unmerited favor (Grace) is not a subject.
It is a PERSON, AND HIS NAME IS JESUS.

When you have Jesus, you have unmerited favor (Grace)!
Jesus and unmerited favor (Grace) do not exist separately.

Unmerited favor (Grace) is embodied in His entire being and in His finished work
at Calvary.

The course of studies at GraceLife University is about your supernatural advantage
for a successful life. It is about Walking in the GraceLife! By the end of your
studies, we trust that You will indeed begin to believe that God is Personally
Interested in your success, that You are His Precious Child and that He wants to
see You Succeed and Reign in life. When you believe that, you will also start to
depend on His Unmerited Favor (Grace) for success in every area of your life.

God’s definition of success is contrary to the world’s definition. Corporate
America measures success based on what you have done, what you have
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accomplished and what you have accumulated. It is based entirely on you focusing
all your time, energy and resources in meriting titles and collecting
accomplishments.

My dear brother or sister, we want to encourage you to begin to see that the
world’s model of success is unstable and built upon a foundation that is shakable.
It may have the outward appearance of the good life, but it is temporal, and we
have all seen for ourselves how the world’s transient wealth can dissipate like
smoke and easily slip away like the shifting sands in the desert.

From Genesis 39:2, it is clear that success is not what you have, but rather who you
have! Joseph literally had nothing materially, but at the same time, he had
everything because the Lord was with him. The material things that you have
accumulated or are feverishly trying to amass do not make you a success. It is the
presence of the Lord in your life that makes you a success!

We need to learn to stop pursuing things and to start pursuing Him. God sees your
relationship with Him as the only thing that you need for every success in your life.
I can’t imagine starting in a worse place than Joseph. He was completely naked.
He had nothing! No bank accounts, no educational qualifications, no natural
connections with people of influence, nothing. Thank God the Bible records a
picture of Joseph who began with nothing, so that you and I can have hope today.
If you think that like Joseph, you have nothing, well, you can start believing in the
power of the presence of the Lord in your life. Start looking to Jesus and claim that
promise in the scripture for yourself!

To see success in our walk of faith we must change our thinking. It is the Power of
Right Believing that will change our lives! Right Believing About the Word of
God. As a great man of God once said:

RIGHT BELIEVING LEADS TO RIGHT LIVING!

Right DOING and SELF-EFFORT will NEVER bring permanent transformation to
our lives. Only CHANGING what WE BELIEVE regarding the WORD OF GOD
will bring lasting transformation into our lives. The Word of God will Renew Our
Minds and Transform Our Lives if we allow the Holy Spirit to work His Word into

US!
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“And do not be conformed to this world, but be transformed by the renewing of
your mind, so that you may prove what the will of God is, that which is good and
acceptable and perfect.” ---Romans 12:2 NASB

We must keep Christ Jesus and His Finished Work central to all our Studies,
because without His Finished Work, neither GRACE nor SALVATION nor the
TRANSFORMATIVE WORK OF THE SPIRIT would be possible!

It is our prayer that as you progress through your studies, you will start seeing
more of Jesus and start experiencing His Unmerited Favor (Grace) in an
unprecedented way. Get ready to experience God’s supernatural success through
His Unmerited Favor (Grace) today!

Interdisciplinary Degree Plans:

All Degree Plans are interdisciplinary. Meaning that in addition to the
subject area of a student’s degree, courses from other divisions of the
University are brought in to give the student a fuller and more well-
rounded understanding of the subject in their primary field of study
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College of Biblical Studies

Degree Plans
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Associate of Arts in Biblical Studies 60 Hours

Available Starting Fall 2019!

BS101
BS102
BS103
BS205
BS309
BS311
BS410
BS412
BS414
BS418
CA101
CAI105
CE106
CE205
THI101
TH104
TH205
TH206
TH309
TH310

How to Study the Bible

Old Testament Survey

New Testament Survey

How Great Is The Father’s Love For You?
The Main Clause of The New Covenant
The Waterfall of Forgiveness

Spiritual Gifts

The Kinsman Redeemer
The God Who Seeks The Shunned
Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage
Introduction to Church Administration
Using Computers in the Work of the Church
Intro to Single’s Ministry

Small Group Ministry

Grace

Forgiveness

Divine Wisdom to Succeed

Miracles

The True Gospel

Our Spiritual Identity

Bachelor of Arts in Biblical Studies 141 Hours

Available Starting Fall 2019!

ALL BACHELORS DEGREE PROGRAMS ARE OPEN TO TRANSFER STUDENTS ONLY
AT THIS TIME.

TRANSFER HOURS MAY COME FROM ANY ACCREDITED SCHOOL OR ANY
UNACCREDITED SCHOOL WE RECOGNIZE.
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REQUIRED TRANSFER COURSES 81 HOURS

6 Hours English

12 Hours Literature

6 Hours Speech

6 Hours Math

12 Hours History

9 Hours Science

6 Hours Drama

3 Hours Creative Writing
6 Hours Computer Science
9 Hours Language (Student May Choose From Hebrew, Greek, Or Latin)**
6 Hours Psychology

**Student May Petition For A Waver and Substitution For The Required Language
Hours.
Email: DrGray@gracelifeuniversity.org

COURSES FROM GRACELIFE UNIVERSITY 60 HOURS

BS101 How to Study the Bible

BS102 Old Testament Survey

BS103 New Testament Survey

BS205 How Great Is The Father’s Love For You?
BS309 The Main Clause of The New Covenant
BS311 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

BS410 Spiritual Gifts

BS412 The Kinsman Redeemer

BS414 The God Who Seeks The Shunned

BS418 Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage

CA101 Introduction to Church Administration
CA105 Using Computers in the Work of the Church
CE106 Intro to Single’s Ministry

CE205 Small Group Ministry

THI101 Grace

TH104 Forgiveness

TH205 Divine Wisdom to Succeed
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TH206 Miracles

TH309 The True Gospel

TH310 Our Spiritual Identity

Master of Arts in Biblical Studies 57 Hours
BS501 How To Study The Bible

BS503 Biblical Wisdom For Success

BS504 Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage

BS505 How Great Is The Father’s Love For You?
BS507 Covenant of Law vs. Covenant of Grace
BS508 The Problem & Cure For Condemnation
BS509 The Main Clause of The New Covenant
BS510  Spiritual Gifts

TH508  Success in Life Through Unmerited Favor
TH509 Condemnation

TH511 Tongues: A Biblical & Practical Perspective
EE505 GRACE: God's Redemption At Christ's Expense
BS511 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

BS512  The Kinsman Redeemer

BS514  The God Who Seeks The Shunned
BS515 Psalm 91: The Prayer of Protection
BS517  Writing Project™*
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BS518  Writing Project Continued™*

**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total

Ph.D in Biblical Studies 72 Hours

BS701  God’s Covenant of Unmerited Favor with Us
BS702  Our Part in The New Covenant

BS703  Self Occupation vs Christ Occupation
BS704  Success in Life Through Unmerited Favor
BS705  The Law Has Been Fulfilled

BS706  The Problem of Mixing Law and Grace
BS707  The Ministry of Death

BS708  The Gospel That Paul Preached

BS709  The Secret of David

BS710  The Key To Effortless Victorious Living
BS711 Spiritual Warfare

BS712 The Battle For Your Mind

CC703  The God Who Seeks The Shunned

CC710  Transformation Through The Fathers Love
CC711 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

TH702 The Gift of Righteousness

TH704 Forgiveness

TH709  The True Gospel
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TH710 Our Spiritual Identity

BS714 Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage
BS 713 The Kinsman Redeemer

BS714 Spiritual Gifts

BS715 Writing Project™®*

BS716 Writing Project Continued**

**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total
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College of Christian Counseling

Degree Plans
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Bachelor of Arts in Christian Counseling 141 Hours

Available Beginning Fall 2019!

ALL BACHELORS DEGREE PROGRAMS ARE OPEN TO TRANSFER STUDENTS ONLY
AT THIS TIME.

TRANSFER HOURS MAY COME FROM ANY ACCREDITED SCHOOL OR ANY
UNACCREDITED SCHOOL WE RECOGNIZE.

REQUIRED TRANSFER COURSES 81 HOURS
6 Hours English

12 Hours Literature

6 Hours Speech

6 Hours Math

12 Hours History

9 Hours Science

6 Hours Drama

3 Hours Creative Writing

6 Hours Computer Science

9 Hours Language (Student May Choose From Hebrew, Greek, Or Latin)**
6 Hours Psychology

**Student May Petition For A Waver and Substitution For The Required Language
Hours.
Email: DrGray@gracelifeuniversity.org

COURSES FROM GRACELIFE UNIVERSITY 60 HOURS

CC101 The Gift of Righteousness

CCl102 Overcoming: Fear, Anxiety, and Stress
CC203 The God Who Seeks The Shunned

CC204 Freedom From Condemnation

CC307 Receive His Forgiveness and Reign In Life
CC405 Help For The Struggling Teenager
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CC409 Hope When All Seems Hopeless

CC413 Seeing Yourself As God Sees You
CC414 Victory Over The Enemies Mind Games
CC420 Peace & Rest in Jesus

BS418 Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage

BS410 The Key To Effortless Victorious Living
BS212 The Battle For Your Mind

BS102 Old Testament Survey

BS103 New Testament Survey

BS205 How Great Is The Father’s Love For You?
BS311 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

BS312 The Battle For Your Mind

BS414 The God Who Seeks The Shunned
THI101 Grace

Master of Arts in Christian Counseling 60 Hours
CC501 The Gift of Righteousness

CC502  Overcoming: Fear, Anxiety, and Stress
CC507  Ministry of Death & Dying Counseling
THS511 Tongues: A Biblical & Practical Perspective
CC511  Prayer Language & It’s Therapeutic Value
BS504  Marriage, Divorce, & Remarriage

BS505 How Great Is The Father’s Love For You?
BS508  The Problem & Cure For Condemnation
CC512  Recovery Ministry

CC513  Trauma Ministry

CC514  Spiritual Warfare

CC515  Deliverance Ministry
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CC517  Peace & Rest in Jesus Christ

CC518  The Word As Therapy

CC519  Prayer Therapy

EE504  Evangelism and Special Needs Ministry

BS511  The Waterfall of Forgiveness

BS512  The Kinsman Redeemer

CC517  Writing Project™*

CC518  Writing Project Continued™*

**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total

Ph.D in Christian Counseling 69 Hours

CC701 The Gift of Righteousness

CC702 Overcoming: Fear, Anxiety, and Stress
CC703 The God Who Seeks The Shunned

CC704 Freedom From Condemnation

CC706 Grace For Every Failing

CC707 Receive His Forgiveness and Reign In Life
CC709 Hope When All Seems Hopeless

CC710 Transformation Through The Fathers Love
CC711 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

CC712  The Healing Power of Being God’s Beloved
CC713  Seeing Yourself As God Sees You

CC714  Victory Over The Enemies Mind Games
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CC715 Recovery Ministry

CC719  The Word As Therapy

CC720  Peace & Rest in Jesus

BS714  Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage
BS710  The Key To Effortless Victorious Living
BS712  The Battle For Your Mind
CM704 Prayer As Therapy

CM705 Trauma Chaplaincy

TH710  Our Spiritual Identity

CC722  Writing Project™*

CC723  Writing Project Continued™*

**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total
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College of Christian Education

Degree Plans
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Bachelor of Arts in Christian Education 141 Hours

Available Starting Fall 2019!

ALL BACHELORS DEGREE PROGRAMS ARE OPEN TO TRANSFER STUDENTS ONLY
AT THIS TIME.

TRANSFER HOURS MAY COME FROM ANY ACCREDITED SCHOOL OR ANY
UNACCREDITED SCHOOL WE RECOGNIZE.

REQUIRED TRANSFER COURSES 81 HOURS
6 Hours English

12 Hours Literature

6 Hours Speech

6 Hours Math

12 Hours History

9 Hours Science

6 Hours Drama

3 Hours Creative Writing

6 Hours Computer Science

9 Hours Language (Student May Choose From Hebrew, Greek, Or Latin)**
6 Hours Psychology

**Student May Petition For A Waver and Substitution For The Required Language
Hours.
Email: DrGray@gracelifeuniversity.org

COURSES FROM GRACELIFE UNIVERSITY 60 HOURS

CE101 Intro to Christian Education Ministry
CE104 Intro to Youth Ministry

CE105 Intro to Children’s Ministry

CE106 Intro to Single’s Ministry

CE205 Small Group Ministry

BS101 How to Study the Bible

BS102 Old Testament Survey
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BS103
BS205
BS309
BS311
BS412
BS414
CM102
CA101
CA105
CA106
TH101
TH305
TH410

New Testament Survey

How Great Is The Father’s Love For You?
The Main Clause of The New Covenant
The Waterfall of Forgiveness

The Kinsman Redeemer

The God Who Seeks The Shunned

The Church And Its Membership
Introduction to Church Administration
Using Computers in the Work of the Church
Church Information Management

Grace

The True Gospel

Our Spiritual Identity

Master of Arts in Christian Education 69 Hours

CES01
CES02
CES03
CE504
CES05
CES06
CAS11
CA512
BS501
BS504
BS508
BS512
BS514
CAS501
DMS501
DM503
CAS508
CAS509
CAS511

Introduction to Christian Education
Introduction to Youth Ministry

Introduction to Children’s Ministry
Weekday Senior Care Ministry

Weekday Early Childhood Ministry

Small Group Ministry

Church Human Resource Management
Administering a Church Sponsored Private School
How To Study The Bible

Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage

Problem & Cure For Condemnation

The Kinsman Redeemer

The God Who Seeks The Shunned
Introduction To Church Administration
Three Vital Ministries

The Church And Its Membership

Using Computers in the Work of the Church
Church Information Management

Church Human Resource Management
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CE507 Special Needs Ministry

CE508 Recovery Ministry
CE514 Writing Project™®*
CE515 Writing Project Continued™*

**Note: Writing Project is a total of 6 credit hours toward degree total

Doctor of Philosophy in Christian Education 75 Hours

CE701 Introduction To Christian Education

CE702 Introduction to Youth Ministry

CE703 Introduction to Children’s Ministry

CE704 Weekday Senior Care Ministry

CE705 Weekday Early Childhood Ministry

CE706 Small Group Ministry

CA701 Introduction to Church Administration

CA704 Administering a Church Child Care & Preschool Ministry
CA708 Using Computers in the Work of the Church
CA709 Church Information Management

CAT712 Administering a Church Sponsored Private School
BS706 The Problem of Mixing Law and Grace

BS707 The Ministry of Death

BS708 The Gospel That Paul Preached

BS709 The Secret of David

BS713 The Kinsman Redeemer

CE714 Planning For Staff Continuing Education Needs
DM701 Three Vital Ministries

DM703 The Church And Its Membership

BS710 Spiritual Gifts

EE704 Evangelism and Special Needs Ministry

EE705 GRACE: God's Redemption At Christ's Expense
DM705 Conflict Management & Preventative Maintenance
CE715 Writing Project®*

CE716 Writing Project Continued**

**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total
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College of Christian Ministry

Degree Plans

[23]



Associate of Arts in Christian Ministry 60 Hours

Available Starting Fall 2019!

CM101 Three Vital Ministries
CM102 The Church And Its Membership

CA101 Introduction to Church Administration
CA105 Using Computers in the Work of the Church
CA106 Church Information Management

CE104 Intro to Youth Ministry

CE105 Intro to Children’s Ministry

CE106 Intro to Single’s Ministry

CE205 Small Group Ministry

BS101 How to Study the Bible

BS102 Old Testament Survey

BS103 New Testament Survey

BS205 How Great Is The Father’s Love For You?
BS309 The Main Clause of The New Covenant
BS311 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

BS412 The Kinsman Redeemer

BS414 The God Who Seeks The Shunned

CM405 Help For The Struggling Teenager

THI101 Grace

Bachelor of Arts in Christian Ministry 141 Hours

Available Starting Fall 2019!

ALL BACHELORS DEGREE PROGRAMS ARE OPEN TO TRANSFER STUDENTS ONLY
AT THIS TIME.

TRANSFER HOURS MAY COME FROM ANY ACCREDITED SCHOOL OR ANY
UNACCREDITED SCHOOL WE RECOGNIZE.
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REQUIRED TRANSFER COURSES 81 HOURS

6 Hours English

12 Hours Literature

6 Hours Speech

6 Hours Math

12 Hours History

9 Hours Science

6 Hours Drama

3 Hours Creative Writing
6 Hours Computer Science
9 Hours Language (Student May Choose From Hebrew, Greek, Or Latin)**
6 Hours Psychology

**Student May Petition For A Waver and Substitution For The Required Language
Hours. Email: DrGray@gracelifeuniversity.org

COURSES FROM GRACELIFE UNIVERSITY 60 HOURS

CM101 Three Vital Ministries
CM102 The Church And Its Membership

CA101 Introduction to Church Administration
CA105 Using Computers in the Work of the Church
CA106 Church Information Management

CE104 Intro to Youth Ministry

CE105 Intro to Children’s Ministry

CE106 Intro to Single’s Ministry

CE205 Small Group Ministry

BS101 How to Study the Bible

BS102 Old Testament Survey

BS103 New Testament Survey

BS205 How Great Is The Father’s Love For You?
BS309 The Main Clause of The New Covenant
BS311 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

BS412 The Kinsman Redeemer

BS414 The God Who Seeks The Shunned
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CM405 Help For The Struggling Teenager
THI101 QGrace
Ph.D in Chaplain Ministry 63 Hours

CM701 Intro To Chaplain Ministry

CM702
CM703
CM704
CM705
CM706
CM707
BS714
BS710
BS711
CM708
CC703
CC704
CC707
CC708
CC710
CC711
CC715
CC719

Healing Is For Me!
Jesus Loves Me, Now I Know!
Prayer As Therapy
Trauma Chaplaincy
Help For The Struggling Teenager
Ministry of Death & Dying Counseling
Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage
The Key To Effortless Victorious Living
Spiritual Warfare
Overcoming Fear
The God Who Seeks The Shunned
Freedom From Condemnation
Grace For Every Failing
Hope When All Seems Hopeless
The Waterfall of Forgiveness
The Healing Power of Being God’s Beloved
Recovery Ministry
The Word As Therapy
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CM720  Writing Project™*

CM721

Writing Project Continued™*

**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total

Ph.D in Evangelism 69 Hours

EE701  Evangelism: Past, Present, Future

EE702 Saved To Save Others

EE703 Making Evangelism Personal

EE704  Evangelism and Special Needs Ministry
EE705  GRACE: God's Redemption At Christ's Expense
BS701 God’s Covenant of Unmerited Favor With Us
BS702 Our Part In The New Covenant

BS703 Self Occupation vs Christ Occupation

BS705  The Law Has Been Fulfilled

BS706  The Problem of Mixing Law and Grace
BS707  The Ministry of Death

BS708 The Gospel That Paul Preached

CC703 The God Who Seeks The Shunned

CC707 Grace For Every Failing

CC708  Receive His Forgiveness and Reign In Life
CC709  Hope When All Seems Hopeless

CC710  Transformation Through The Fathers Love
CCT711 The Waterfall of Forgiveness
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TH702 The Gift of Righteousness

TH709 The True Gospel

TH710 Our Spiritual Identity

EE717 Writing Project™®*

EE718 Writing Project Continued™**

**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total

Doctor of Ministry 60 Hours

DM701 Three Vital Ministries

DM702 The Use of Life's Struggles To Reaffirm Faith

DM703 The Church And Its Membership

DM704 The Role of the Prophet in the New Testament Church
DM705 Conflict Management & Preventative Maintenance
DM706 Prayer, Healing, and the Medical Community

CC703 The God Who Seeks The Shunned

CC707 Grace For Every Failing

CC708 Receive His Forgiveness and Reign In Life
CC710 Transformation Through The Fathers Love
CC711 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

CA701 Introduction To Church Administration
TH702 The Gift of Righteousness

BS705 The Law Has Been Fulfilled

BS706 The Problem of Mixing Law and Grace
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BS708 The Gospel That Paul Preached

CC703 The God Who Seeks The Shunned

CC708 Receive His Forgiveness and Reign In Life
DM720 Writing Project™*

DM721 Writing Project Continued™**

**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total

Doctor of Divinity—FEarned 78 Hours

DD701 Grace

BS701 God’s Covenant of Unmerited Favor With Us
BS702 Our Part In The New Covenant

TH702 The Gift of Righteousness

TH704 Forgiveness

TH705 Divine Wisdom to Succeed

TH706 Miracles

BS705 The Law Has Been Fulfilled

BS706 The Problem of Mixing Law and Grace

DM704 The Role of the Prophet in the New Testament Church
DM705 Conflict Management & Preventative Maintenance
DM706 Prayer, Healing, and the Medical Community
CC703 The God Who Seeks The Shunned

EE704 Evangelism and Special Needs Ministry
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EE705 GRACE: God's Redemption At Christ's Expense
BS701 God’s Covenant of Unmerited Favor With Us
CC710 Transformation Through The Fathers Love
CC711 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

CA701 Introduction To Church Administration

BS714 Spiritual Gifts

TH712 Tongues: A Biblical & Practical Perspective
CC711 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

BS713 The Kinsman Redeemer

BS714 Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage

DD725 Writing Project®*

DD726 Writing Project Continued™*

**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total
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College of Christian Theology

Degree Plans
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Associate of Arts in Christian Theology 60 Hours

Available Starting Fall 2019!

TH101
THI102
THI103
TH104
TH205
TH206
TH309
TH310
TH412
BS101
BS102
BS103
BS205
BS309
BS311
BS412
BS414
CAI105
BS415
BS510

Grace
The Gift of Righteousness
Faith
Forgiveness
Divine Wisdom to Succeed
Miracles
The True Gospel
Our Spiritual Identity
Tongues: A Biblical & Practical Perspective
How to Study the Bible
Old Testament Survey
New Testament Survey
How Great Is The Father’s Love For You?
The Main Clause of The New Covenant
The Waterfall of Forgiveness
The Kinsman Redeemer
The God Who Seeks The Shunned
Using Computers in the Work of the Church
Person & Work of the Holy Spirit
Spiritual Gifts

Bachelor of Arts in Christian Theology 141 Hours

Available Starting Fall 2019!

ALL BACHELORS DEGREE PROGRAMS ARE OPEN TO TRANSFER STUDENTS ONLY

AT THIS TIME.

TRANSFER HOURS MAY COME FROM ANY ACCREDITED SCHOOL OR ANY

UNACCREDITED SCHOOL WE RECOGNIZE.
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REQUIRED TRANSFER COURSES 81 HOURS

6 Hours English

12 Hours Literature

6 Hours Speech

6 Hours Math

12 Hours History

9 Hours Science

6 Hours Drama

3 Hours Creative Writing
6 Hours Computer Science
9 Hours Language (Student May Choose From Hebrew, Greek, Or Latin)**
6 Hours Psychology

**Student May Petition For A Waver and Substitution For The Required Language
Hours.
Email: DrGray@gracelifeuniversity.org

COURSES FROM GRACELIFE UNIVERSITY 60 HOURS
TH101 Grace

TH102 The Gift of Righteousness

TH103 Faith

TH104 Forgiveness

TH205 Divine Wisdom to Succeed

TH206 Miracles

TH309 The True Gospel

TH310 Our Spiritual Identity

TH412 Tongues: A Biblical & Practical Perspective
BS101 How to Study the Bible

BS102 Old Testament Survey

BS103 New Testament Survey

BS205 How Great Is The Father’s Love For You?
BS309 The Main Clause of The New Covenant
BS311 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

BS412 The Kinsman Redeemer

BS414 The God Who Seeks The Shunned
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CA105 Using Computers in the Work of the Church

BS415 Person & Work of the Holy Spirit
BS510 Spiritual Gifts
Master of Theology 51 Hours

THS501 Introduction to Grace

TH502  The Gift of Righteousness

THS503 The Finished Work

TH504 Salvation

THS505 The New Covenant

THS506 Holy Communion

THS507 The Blood of Jesus

THS508 Success in Life Through Unmerited Favor
THS509 Condemnation

BS507 Covenant of Law vs. Covenant of Grace
BS509 The Main Clause of The New Covenant
BS510 Reigning in Life

BS511 The Waterfall of Forgiveness

BS512 The Kinsman Redeemer

THS511 Tongues: A Biblical & Practical Perspective

TH517 Writing Project™*

THS518 Writing Project Continued**

**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total
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Ph.D. in Christian Theology 72 Hours

TH701
BS701

BS702
TH702
TH703
TH704
TH705
TH706
BS705

BS706
BS707
BS708
TH707
BS711

BS712

BS713

BS714
CC702
CC710
TH709
TH710
TH712

Grace

God’s Covenant of Unmerited Favor With Us
Our Part In The New Covenant

The Gift of Righteousness

Faith

Forgiveness

Divine Wisdom to Succeed

Miracles

The Law Has Been Fulfilled

The Problem of Mixing Law and Grace
The Ministry of Death

The Gospel That Paul Preached

Prayer

Spiritual Warfare

The Battle For Your Mind

The Kinsman Redeemer

Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage
Overcoming: Fear, Anxiety, and Stress
Transformation Through The Fathers Love
The True Gospel

Our Spiritual Identity

Tongues: A Biblical & Practical Perspective
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TH717 Writing Project™*
TH718 Writing Project Continued**
**NOTE: The Writing Project is a Total of 6 Credit Hours Toward Degree Total

[36]



GENERAL INFORMATION

FACULTY & ADMINSTRATION

Dr. Charles R. Gray, II — Ph.D., Th.D., D.Min., D.Ch., M.Div., B.A.S.

Founder & President, GraceLife University
Professor of Christian Theology, Christian Ministry,
Christian Education, Christian Counseling & Biblical Studies.

EDUCATION:

East Texas Baptist University
-B.A.S in Christian Ministry & Behavioral Sciences

New Orleans Baptist Theological Seminary
-M.Div. in Pastoral Ministry, Church Administration & Church Growth

Saint Luke Evangelical School of Biblical Studies
-Ph.D. in Biblical Studies

-Ph.D in Christian Counseling

-Ph.D. in Christian Education

-Ph.D. in Church Administration

-Ph.D. in New Testament

-Ph.D. in Old Testament

-Doctor of Theology

-Doctor of Chaplaincy

-Doctor of Ministry
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e Student Rights

GraceLife University does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, nationality, ethnicity, national origin, or gender. Students are
required to agree with our Statement of Faith.

e Non-Discrimination

GraceLife University does not discriminate on the basis of
nationality, ethnicity, age, or gender.

e Administrative Offices

GraceLife University

2500 Centenary Blvd Unit 16
Shreveport, Louisiana 71104

Email: DrGray@gracelifeuniversity.org
Website: http://gracelifeuniversity.org
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